DONEGAL COUNTY COUNCIL

(CASUAL TRADING) (Ballyshannon) BYE-LAWS 2004

September 2004

DONEGAL COUNTY COUNCIL

Casual Trading Act, 1995 - Section 6

BALLYSHANNON BYE-LAWS

Donegal County Council in exercise of its powers under Section 6 of the Casual Trading Act, 1995 hereby makes the following Bye-Laws in relation to the control, regulation, supervision and administration of Casual Trading in its administrative area.

Definitions

"(The) Map" means the map annexed to these Bye-Laws bearing reference "Casual Trading Area for Ballyshannon – 2004".

2 Designation of Land as Casual Trading Area

- (a) The Council hereby designates the following land as a place where casual trading may be carried on:
 - That part of the lands to rear (east) of the Car Park known as Market Yard Car Park, Main Street Ballyshannon in the Council's administrative area which land is more particularly described and delineated on the map and thereon coloured YELLOW.
- (b) The casual trading area designated at paragraph (a) of this Bye-Law incorporates 77 (seventy seven) individual trading spaces each measuring 5m. long x 2.5m. wide as shown on the enlargement section of the map.
- (c) Each of the said trading spaces constitutes the maximum area that may be occupied by the holder of the licence granted for that space during trading hours.
- 3 (a) Casual Trading licences granted by the Council in accordance with Section 4 (1) (a) (ii) of the Act in respect of the Casual Trading Area designated by these Bye-Laws will be limited to Sundays between the hours of 9.00 a.m. to 6.00 p.m (Excluding the Ballyshannon Folk Festival and the Harvest Fare weekends)
 - These Bye-Laws shall be known as the Donegal County Council (Casual Trading) (Ballyshannon) Bye-Laws, 2004 and shall come into operation on the 12th day of , July 2004.

Signed and sealed this day of,	2004
orgined and scaled this day or,	200+

COUNTY SECRETARY